CH \$215.00 39897

ETAS ID: TM366994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/23/2015	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chelsea Building Products, Inc.				
Street Address:	565 Cedar Way				
City:	Oakmont				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15139-2049				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989795	DURATRUST
Registration Number:	2978969	AMERICAN HOMESTEAD
Registration Number:	2803173	TRUSTGARD
Registration Number:	1182968	CUSTOM GARD
Registration Number:	1495121	CUSTOMWELD
Registration Number:	1445171	WEATHERWELD
Registration Number:	1170232	POLY-TEX
Registration Number:	4393655	C CORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207394-534656

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0171

900348457

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannuscio				
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/				
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 12/24/2015				
Total Attachments: 3					

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0172

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") dated December 23, 2015 is made by PNC Bank, National Association having a business address at 500 First Avenue, Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, (hereinafter PNC "Secured Party"), and Chelsea Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 565 Cedar Way, Oakmont, PA 15139-2049 ("Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed December 24, 2012 ("Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in its intellectual property, including its trademarks and patents in existence, as well as thereafter created, acquired or arising, including the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto, and which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/26/2012 at Reel Frame 4928/0626 and at Reel/Frame029539/0513; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to release all Debtor's intellectual property, including the trademarks and patents listed in Schedule A, from any and all security interests held by the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in all of Debtor's intellectual property and relinquishes unto the Debtor and any party that has rights in such intellectual property (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to such intellectual property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PHIP/ 949606. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0173

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

	10		,	10.4 L	jš.	.*	A	
By	A.	1422	Buch) X	OLK	في والجهيات كا	()	
		1				71	10,0	
Prir	ited 1	Vame:	Til	mar	Jaise -	MA	KOER	ا المه تم

Title: $\sqrt{\chi'}$

PHIP/ 949606. 1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Applicatio n No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction
DURATRUST			3989795	7/5/2011	U.S.A.
AMERICAN HOMESTEAD			2978969	7/26/2005	U.S.A.
TRUSTGARD			2803173	1/6/2004	U.S.A.
CUSTOM GARD			1182968	12/22/1981	U.S.A.
CUSTOMWELD			1495121	7/5/1988	U.S.A.
WEATHERWELD			1445171	6/30/1987	U.S.A.
POLY-TEX			1170232	9/22/1981	U.S.A.
C CORE	85/647136	6/08/2012	4393655	8/27/2013	U.S.A.

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent Descriptions	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Jurisdiction
Window Component Extrusion	D444894	7/10/2001	7/10/2015	U.S.A.
Window Component Extrusion	D447576	9/4/2001	9/4/2015	U.S.A.
Window Component Extrusion	D448864	10/2/2001	10/2/2015	U.S.A.
Window Component Extrusion	D457659	5/21/2002	5/21/2016	U.S.A.
Window Component Extrusion	D461013	7/30/2002	7/30/2016	U.S.A.
Window Component Extrusion	D461014	7/30/2002	7/30/2016	U.S.A.

PHIP/ 949606. 1

RECORDED: 12/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0175